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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE®
VEHICLE NO : SHA 4398B

MAKE
MODEL

P

: HYUNDAL 40

DATE 6/7/2018 14:02

. X

W

| !gg | Parts I}eu'riiltiun! Labour

Rear Door (LH)

SUB TOTAL
LESS 10%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Stucker (LH)

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge
Tuff Kote

Transfer of Door

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

Type Unit Price Amount |
s 35100 M
S L35L10
5 27022
5 LO80.88
5 BO.OU | New
S 35000
5 200.00
S 50.00
$ 20,00
S T20.00
L Auto Corsyltants hencelmotify
thi] Repaver of he following: I"Esl]'as
» Th rEsarvey Delore fier spry ook
o Tp dhapiwy domnged panils) owng
. e Y Sl D
= party survey | oo B Fmmghcy’ hama
& Np Begal modd Wa) s
N ar (8} musl be -
ubyect 1o fingi approval from Cormpary
by Fagaeer
Da

s is an initial estimate based on & visual imspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a molor Survevor appointed by the insurance company
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 9/7/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 5-Jul-18
Date of appointment &-Jul-18
Date of survey 6-Jul-18
Location of survey CDGE Loyang

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:

THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Vehicle number

SHA 43588

Make and Model

HYUNDAI 140 1.7 CRDI F/L - 1685cc

Date of registration

29-Sep-16

Excess

Market Value 5

Parf Rebate 5 =
Nett Loss 5 -

Repair details:

[Initial Estimate | 1,880.88 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 1,160.88

Check items (estimate) ] -

Labour 5 450.00

Total 5 1,610.88

Lump Sum(if applicable) 5

[Number of days for repair |

2 days
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...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

(CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING . -
T = & Ty [ AT Assegre | RIE L Al Submiated il & Antiher =

[ cm . . "|
e |04 i 2018 |g::_’;;' 2018 ‘ ‘ New Assignment

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER DE l.'llETll.l.S |[Created by insurer]
|Ihiul‘ed ~ TRANS-CAB mvlcuﬂﬂ.'l‘n Co. Req. No.: 200303878K, Ermail: MHEUTMMCUHEG

CHONG YONG CHUEN JAMES, [D: S00750228

SKX5672X Date of Loss: | 24/06/2018 12:00 - :59

[ Policy/Cover |
TP / CD474018 le Nor™" |P1680520 (Thind Party Only)

Falicy No.
SHD154Z | | (Claimant):
[Exmrr ~ 15$5,000.00
Ftnpw r.um x Group Lid (HQ) 30 nuklt Batok Crescent, 658075 Bukit Batok - Tel:

ln”""““' | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tol: 6338 7286 ... (Handied by Ernest Tay - 6850 4835)
 Adjuster: | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 ... [Final Rpt due 17/07/2018]

Dﬂurﬂ":mtn
| dian CHUA TIEN LYE (), NRIC: 57301621H, Tel: +6587 782567

| (Tnsured) -
|ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED - ] Compase Case Mall | |
'+ AXA_SG (06/07/2018): New TP Assignment - CD474018/P1680520 = '

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ = View All | Search Tusks || Creste New Task || Compiets |

Completed On Crested On Dane?
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hittps:#singapore.menmen.com/claimsfindex. ofmHusebox=MTRadjusler&luseaction=dsp_cimheader&casaid=722284 5extid=2768404CFID=3682... 1/2
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S| UKEAVE |, 80125 PAYA LB INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (65) 62563361 FAN : (065) 62564815

06 July, 2018

FRONTIER TOURS PTE LTD
5 JALAN KILANG BARAT
#07-04 PETRO CENTRE
SINGAPORE 159349

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18012341/Nwa3 / SBMOONLM

YOUR REF : PA 8875U

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA B875U & SHA 4398B ON 05/07/2018 ALONG/AT
SENTOSA GATEWAY TOWARDS CTE

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reporied to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hitps//www.axa.com.sg/customer-care/personal/motor
[owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
repart which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (if any)
» Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
* Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)



Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

It you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection
with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to
vivianlau@Ikkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi
Ind. Park S(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summaons
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate,
admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the

policy.

Your NCD (No Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30% (20% for motorcycle/
commercial vehicles) if a claim is made under your policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your
insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6841 BE25 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely,
Claim Department

This is a computer generated letler and no signature is required.

CC : AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Motor Claim Department



COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Out Job Rel No 305184334 GIN
Dife 08/07/18 55 Loyang Dive Sgapors 508360
Fax: B546 8158
FINALIZATION FORM
T = LKK Fax
Alln ¢ MNAS
SHA439BE Date of Accident ; 05ATME

The survery and eslimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1. The repair job shall bill o: AXA - PA B875U
=]
2 The finalized amouni shall be:
() Spors Parts after List discount $1.160.88
b} Labour Charges e £450.00
Tolal for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $1.,610.88
(e} Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Tolal for Lumpsum repair cost aflar Less:  20%
Final Lumpsum Repair cost
i Esfimalec nomal perod for repals: 2 working days

4 We shall treal the above smount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you

within 7 working days

- Thank you for your assisiance. We confirm the estimates and
finallzed amound
J

Signature Signature :

Mame : JUMANI ,.'\ Name WED

Tel : azf 4 331\& Dais LI/}

L
Fax ! E#BEHEB
=
For Official Use Only
Document
Hem Amount Attached m% Remarks
Yas or No
[1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2. Loss of lhcome Paid N
3. Burvey Fees
4. LTA Search Fee 740
5 Medical Fees (on behall
ol driver,  applicable)

B Cwemn
Remarks

CHECK ITEMS:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY; THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOPMER: 7010045

ADDRE SS: COMFORT TRANSFORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 573717
65508755

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

10B NO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date: 09.07.2018
Time: 12:01:16
Page: |

305184334
SHA43988
0000000000
HYUNDAL

140

29.09.2016
06.07.2018 09:35
05.07.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0596-G  140VC PANEL ASSY-RR DR LH

0002 2B-01-0103-2013-A  140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING- REAR

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA
0002 L TRAMNSFER DOOR PART

MVA NAME & SIONATURE
DATE : DATE:

1L1351.10 20.00 1,080.88

2.00- E0.00

SUB-TOTAL

200.00

200.00

S0.00

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL

1,160.88

450.00

1,610.88

AUTHORISED : YES / NOD

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATLURE



This e-mall conlain confidential and privileged malenial, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintanded recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sendar that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachmants and any copies thereol. Thank you.

From: William Tan Thoo Seng [mailto:williamtan@cdge.com sg]

Sent: Monday, 31 December 2018 2:21 PM

To: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com=; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your Ref; SHA 4398B,0ur Ref; CC4/ASM18012341/Nwa3 Accident involving Vehicle SHA 4398B & PA
8875U ON 05/07/2018

Another urgent
reminder
Without Prejudice.
Dear Mr Lau
Preceding emails refer.

Despite our numerous emails sent, till today, nothing heard from your end. Last week and today, we called
Vivian but was unable to reach her.

Understand she will be on long leave. Kindly assist to deal with this matter expeditiously and amicably,
Please revert urgently.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843




From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek
Sent: Monday, 10 December 2018 2:28 PM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)
Cc: KKLau; kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg; William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: Re: Your Ref: SHA 4398B,0ur Ref: CC4/ASM18012341/Nwa3, Accident involving Vehicle SHA 43988 & PA
8875U ON 05/07/2018

Dear Vivian
As seen in our taxi video footage, your principal's insured was straddling lanes, BOLA S15 applies.
Kindly let us have your offer to settle soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 52148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 November 2018 10:19 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: KKLau; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: RE: Your Ref; SHA 4398B,0ur Ref: CC4/ASM18012341/Nwa3,Accident involving Vehicle SHA 43988 & PA
B875U ON 05/07/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS
Dear William,

We refer to the email below,
Please refer to our insured video.

We are pending further instruction from our prinpical.
We will get back to you for an update/offer in due course.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole imention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabifity, whatseever. should be
deemed / inferred from this negotiation of rerms/seitlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequemtly produced by either party that will marerially affect/influence on the
issues of fiabitinvdamages. either party is not bound, thereafter. by the negotiation rerms/sertfement,



Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng [mailto:williamtan@cdge.com.sg]
Sent: Tuesday, 27 November, 2018 9:01 AM

To: Vivian Lau [LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>
Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh LCOM.SE>
Subject: Re: Your Ref: SHA 4398B,0ur Ref: CCA/ASM18012341/Nwa3,Accident involving Vehicle SHA 43988 & PA
8875U ON 05/07/2018
Gentle reminder.
Without Prejudice.
Dear Vivian
Preceding emails refer.

On 05.09.18, the video footage was forwarded to you.

On 14.11.18 and 23.11.18, we spoke and you told us that you will be forwarding your offer. Till today,
nothing heard.

Kindly forward vour offer.,
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Sent: Monday, 26 November 2018 2:35 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: Fw: Your Ref: SHA 4398B,0ur Ref: CC4/ASM18012341/Nwa3,Accident involving Vehicle SHA 4398B & PA
B875U ON 05/07/2018

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek
Sent: Wednesday, 5 September 2018 10:30 AM
To: Vivian Lau [LKKAuto)



Subject: Re: Your Ref: SHA 4398B,0ur Ref: CC4/ASM18012341/Nwa3,Accident involving Vehicle SHA 43988 & PA
88750 ON 05/07/2018

Dear Vivian

Attached as requested. Your principal's insured was straddling lanes, suddenly swerved right and
encroached onto the passing taxi, liability 100% against him as per BOLA S15.

Kindly settle our PD claim as per the BOLA guide.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuUto) <vivian| >

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 5:40:08 PM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Your Ref: SHA 4398B,0ur Ref: CC4/ASM18012341/Nwa3, Accident involving Vehicle SHA 43988 & PA 8875U
ON 05/07/2018

WIHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: SHA 4398B
Our Ref: CC4/ASM18012341/Nwa3

Dear Sir/Madam,

Accident involving Vehicle SHA 43988 & PA 8875U ON 05/07/2018

We refer to the above matter

We are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting versions. There is no conclusive evidence to
;l:l:ssli;]nﬂam cither’s parties version. Enclosed herewith a copy of our insured’s accident report for your

Our insured reported your client squeeze through and overtake our insured vehicle

Meanwhile, we would like to request the CCTV footage as stated in your client’s accident report in order to
seek further instruction from our principal.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vivian and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 8625.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties an this matter is purely on a withaut prejudice basis with the sole intention of
resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability, whatsoever, should be
deemed / inferred from this negoriation af terms/seftlement,

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
issues af liabilinvdamages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ref ; T 0718/ SHA4398B /WT(st)

Your Ref :
Date : A7-Jul-18 CDGE Taxl Claims Depl
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508968
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA4398B YOUR INSURED PA 8875U
AND OTHER ON 05.07.18

We are the authorised repair workshop far Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner

of motor vehicle No :©  SHA4398B which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver condemed have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the acciden| was caused by the negligent act of your Insured driving PA 8875U
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair S 172364

2 2 days Loss of Rental @ $ 117.00 per day $ 234.00

3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee 7.49

5 GlA/ Police Report Fees $ =

6 Towing Fees 5 -
SubTotal: § 1986513

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 2 days Loss of Income @ $ B0.00 perdays § 18000

Total Claims: $ 2,12513

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 5 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of - PA 8875U
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of - SHA43988
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operataor
{ X ) Pholocople/s of Accldent Scene Pholals { ) Traffic Compound ( )PIR
() Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate lefter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Willam Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:6214 1843 Email ; williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This 1s a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO g R



CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
{(NAF |/ PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLYING | 40 SHA4398B , PABB7SU ON 05-Jul-18 20:30
ALONG SENTOSA GATEWAY TWDS CTE.
I/ We LOW GEE BENG (Hirer) NRIC Neo.: S7237116F
ancl/or (Relief) NRIC No.:
Taxl Number SHA43988

hereby authorise ComfortDelGra Engineening Pte Ltd{CDGE)

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs,

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (excapt personal injunes and medical claims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/four bahalf

4, To accept any payment (clalm proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegque
shall be forward directly to COGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 06-Jul-2018
MName of Hirer LOW GEE BENG
Hirar NRIC S5723T216F Signature :
%
Address 663D JURONG WEST STREET 65 #14-_,,
644663
Contact No. 92205226

hitp://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime View/CDG.VAR... 06/07/2018



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMFORTDELGROD

MOeTf il

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Wire R

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE COMPARY RKG, NO, @ 1995060480
Fage: 1
8010010
VEHCILE RO TNV, MNI/NATE
AXA TNSURANCE PTE LTD SHA4398H 91383904 13.07.2018
HAK K JOH N,
#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER HYUNDA I 305184334
SINGAPORE SG 0BEBI
= MK ODOWETER HERITT NG
CONTACT NO: 63387288 (—40
DATR OF WRG DATE/TIMK TN
29,09, 2018 06.07.2018 09:35
. = CHASSIS OODR
Description : 3P 05.07.18 KMHLB41IMGINS93638
8/Fo Part Ro. (Jry Unit Price %Digc Net
PART REQUISTTTON
0001 04-0M-0103-0596 140U PANEL. ASSY-HR TW LH 1 1,351.10 20. 00 1,080.88
0002 Z28-01-0103-2013 T4v3i APP LOGO REAR DIOOR 1 B0 00 0,00 #0. 00
SUR-TOTAL 1,160, A8
JOB NATIIRE
0001 L PANEl, REATING— HEAK 200,00 200,00
0002  23-502 SPFRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA 200.00 200, 00
0003 L THANSFER DOOR FART 20,00 2. 00
. SUR-TOTAT 450,00

ComforiDelGro Engloeering Pie Lid
A mambist of COMPODDELCAD

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 3797101

Kindly note thal no receipt shall be issued unless reguested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

BO1001D §1 383904




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

A amber of

COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3
BO10010
AXA TNSIURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01. 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWKR
STNGAPORE 86 068811

CONTACT ND: B3I3BTZHA

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

Worsshous

TAX INVOICE

(OMPANY HEG, NO. : 199506045W

Paga: 7/

VEHCLE N0 THV. MI/DATH
SHA4397R 91383904 13.07. 2018
HAK JOR MO

HYUINDA | 5184334

MOH (IMETER READTNG
=40

DATE (JF REG DATE/TIME TN

29.09. 2016 06,07, 2018 09;
(HASSTS (XIDE

KMHILEAT UMGI093638

: (.‘IH]I.‘:'HF:'?

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A member of COMPORIDNLED

Head Office!
2035 Braddell Road
Singapore ST9701

Kindly note thai no recaipt snall be issusd uniess requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

/Cradit’ 30 days

Items total

1.610.R8
Add GET @ 7.000 % 112.76
Immiies amoumt 1,723.64

: KATHERINETAN 13.07.2018 16:53:45

ACCOUNT Nao.

INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHO No

8010010

91383904




Our Ref: CT18070151 h

Date: 13 July 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 05/072018 @ 20:30 hrs
ALONG SENTOSA GATEWAY TWDS CTE.
INVOLVING PABBTSL

We refer lo the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA4398B (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired 1o LOW GEE BENG IC NO
S7237216F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission 1o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said acciden! with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safely

This is & computer generated letter. No signature is required.

343 Sin Ming Drive Singapare 575717 Mainline +55 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle Mo Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Iemuirance Company Nama
PABETSU 05 Jul 2018 / 20:30:00 Suceessiul Al12 AXA INSURAMNCE PTELTD
Previous OK
5
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Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin [LKKAutoD)

Sent: Wednesday, 2 January 2019 3:57 PM

To: ‘William Tan Thoo Seng'; KKLau; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg; Aileen Tan Lee Noi; Admin A; CS A Team
Subject: RE: Your Ref: SHA 4398B,0ur Ref: CC4/ASM18012341/Nwa3,Accident involving

Vehicle SHA 43988 & PA B875U ON 05/07/2018

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

OurRef:  CC4/ASM18012341/Nwa3
YourRef:  T0718/ SHA4398B/WT(st)

Dear Sir/Madam,
ROAD TRAFFIC INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. PA B875U AND SHA 4398B ON 05/07/2018
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that our principal have reviewed the circumstances of the incident and we are of the
opinion that your hirer is more liable by overtaking Our Insured from right side, Our Insured has the right
of way as Our Insured was ahead after the merging lane. Your hirer should follow behind and very well
known that the space between Our Insured and kerb is too narrow for your hirer to drive pass and your
hirer is still taking a risk to do so. This is evidenced of video footage from both party.

In view of this, we regret to inform you that we are unable to look into your claim.
Should you have further evidence to prove otherwise, please send us a copy for our review.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of fliability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / Iinferred from this negotiation of terms/settlemeant.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affectfinfluence on the issues of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Cansultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

¥y ESRS ...
SLERER  wm Sve the Earthe Print only when necessary



1220159 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSIULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) = Ment

&« Re:RE: SSMOONLM- seek instruction

Type
@ Question

Message
Mandate approved to reject TP

Rexgly

hitps fivp smartciaims axa com sglclaim-portalhimi/index-vendor-service-requests himif/service-requests/view-message/ TserviceRequestNumbe .. 117



/292019 Claim Portal

LIKK ALITO CONSULTANTS PTELTD [TP) = LETTT

« RE: SBMOONLM- seek instruction

Type
@ Question

Message

Dear Cynthia, we refer to the above matter, Enclosed TP and Ol video for your perusal, base on the video Ol
was ahead after the mergring lane. Ol has the right of way. TP should follow behind is very well known that the
space between Ol and kerb is too narrow for TP to drive pass and TP is still taking a risk.. As such we intend TP
reject TP claim. Kindly advice on your view/opinien/instruction for this claim.Thank you. Vivian Lau |
11/12/2018)

Hiply

hitps:/ivp smariclaims. axa com sg/caim-portalitmlindex-vendor-service-requests. himiisarvice-requesisiview-message/ TserviceRequestNumber=55... 11



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

61 Uikl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 62586 4315

Reg Mo 180807188R GST Reg. No. 18-8607188-R

Affilinted to Federation Imernationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Ref CC4/ASM18012341/Nfa3q2

A o S e soovzs | [[ AN
ATTN.CYNTHIA LOH Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. PA BaT5U Veh. Inspected SHA 43988
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SEMOONLM Excess ($) 0.00
Assign Fram Assign Date 080772018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMGU083638 Colour BLUE
Odometer 278808 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 CsT & mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/60 R16 CST &8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |215/80 R16 CST & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |21560 R16 CsT & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE M/S REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date 05/07/2018 Inspection Date D8/07/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
BiIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS

Sb, Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Werking Days




-

1 74 74

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubd Industnal Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 8258 3581 FAX: B258 4315

Reg. No: 19060T168R GST Reg Mo 19-9607 188-R Pm“ﬂ fof1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE ND. SHA 4398B
usted
Description of Parts Condition | Estimate By | Our Adjuste
Qty py Workshop (§)) (s)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR DOOR (LH) (CONSISTENT) DENTED 1,351 10 1.351.10
LESS 20% DISCOUNT 27022 -270.22
1.080.88 1.080.88
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER (LH) [NECESSARY 80.00 B0.00
(SHN) (CONSISTENT)
80.00 80 00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING 350.00 200 00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 200.00 200 00
TUFF KOTE NOT NECESSARY 50.00
TRANSFER OF DOOR 120.00 50.00
720.00 450 00
GRAND TOTAL 1,880.88 1,61 I‘.I.B-EJ
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 1,610.88|

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18012341/Nta3q2

MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH

Automotive Asssasor

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DINCLAIMER OF LIAILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Meoort b made solety for e uss and baneiit of the Cliani namsd an tha irant pags of this Repen.

/
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